Licensed Companiesfiling on Life/Health Blank

Ordinary Annuity Businessin Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2003

Company

Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The

AIG Annuity Insurance Company

New York Life Insurance and Annuity Corporation
Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company
Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America
Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company, The
Manufacturers Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.), The
Glenbrook Life and Annuity Company

Metropolitan Life Insurance Company

IDS Life Insurance Company

MetLife Investors USA Insurance Company

Jackson National Life Insurance Company
Western-Southern Life Assurance Company

Lincoln Benefit Life Company

American Enterprise Life Insurance Company
American Investors Life Insurance Company, Inc.
MetLife Investors Insurance Company

Travelers Life and Annuity Company, The
Transamerica Life Insurance Company

Protective Life Insurance Company

Ohio National Life Insurance Company, The
American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Life Insurance Company
Merrill Lynch Life Insurance Company

AIG SunAmericaLife Assurance Company

State Farm Life Insurance Company

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U. S.)
Travelers Insurance Company, The

Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The
PHL Variable Insurance Company

Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America
North American Company for Life and Health Insurance
New England Life Insurance Company

American Fidelity Assurance Company

Pruco Life Insurance Company

American General Life and Accident Insurance Company
MONY Life Insurance Company of America
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company

GE Life and Annuity Assurance Company

Peoples Benefit Life Insurance Company
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company
USAA Life Insurance Company

Investors Insurance Corporation

Bankers Life and Casualty Company

Security Benefit Life Insurance Company

Minnesota Life Insurance Company

USG Annuity & Life Company
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Premiums
Written
93,252,084
85,189,130
58,486,219
58,337,608
54,087,992
23,666,170
23,454,213
21,711,730
19,798,301
17,363,991
16,157,067
15,087,863
14,476,539
13,834,153
13,083,252
12,449,965
11,695,998
10,974,481
10,689,540
10,273,353
9,237,877
8,726,220
8,699,701
7,327,431
7,071,864
6,281,659
5,869,062
5,528,932
5,391,949
5,167,892
4,447,286
4,329,361
4,126,026
3,986,858
3,981,604
3,955,776
3,606,688
3,346,091
3,329,697
3,263,119
3,128,633
3,123,073
3,078,497
2,885,750
2,859,089
2,681,942
2,647,867

Pagelof 6

Market
Share
12.11%
11.06%
7.60%
7.58%
7.03%
3.07%
3.05%
2.82%
2.57%
2.26%
2.10%
1.96%
1.88%
1.80%
1.70%
1.62%
1.52%
1.43%
1.39%
1.33%
1.20%
1.13%
1.13%
0.95%
0.92%
0.82%
0.76%
0.72%
0.70%
0.67%
0.58%
0.56%
0.54%
0.52%
0.52%
0.51%
0.47%
0.43%
0.43%
0.42%
0.41%
0.41%
0.40%
0.37%
0.37%
0.35%
0.34%

Annuity
Benefits
2,579,744
5,614,852
3,803,242
3,996,275
3,840,307
1,264,634
2,877,164
129,233
1,251,466
6,122,623
146,401
2,113,897
680,336
245,405
0
3,651,522
726,069
4,127
204,120
216,887
892,885
272,912
4,735,710
1,584,789
17,501
1,364,951
1,005,992
268,266
1,636,254
220,934
4,510,506
0
175,752

0

9,405
701,669
86,832
279,392
287,521
396,296
-1,875,430
1,327,329
0
425,850
31,222
63,917
1,043,687



Company

Principal Life Insurance Company

C. M. Life Insurance Company

Transamerica Life Insurance and Annuity Company
Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company
Shenandoah Life Insurance Company
Jefferson-Pilot Life Insurance Company

Great American Life Insurance Company
American United Life Insurance Company
Equitable Life Assurance Society of the United States, The
Allstate Life Insurance Company

EMC Nationd Life Company

Western Reserve Life Assurance Co. of Ohio
American National Insurance Company
Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, The
Business Men's Assurance Company of America
Funeral Directors Life Insurance Company
Clarica Life Insurance Company-U.S.

Life Insurance Company of the Southwest
Guaranty Income Life Insurance Company
General Electric Capital Assurance Company
CUNA Mutual Life Insurance Company

First Colony Life Insurance Company

Kansas City Life Insurance Company
TIAA-CREF Life Insurance Company
Mayflower National Life Insurance Company
United of Omaha Life Insurance Company
Liberty National Life Insurance Company
Integrity Life Insurance Company

Equitable Life Insurance Company of lowa
Pennsylvania Life Insurance Company

Standard Life Insurance Company of Indiana
Fidelity Investments Life Insurance Company
Shelter Life Insurance Company

Horace Mann Life Insurance Company
Prudential Insurance Company of America, The
SAFECO Life Insurance Company

Canada Life Assurance Company, The

Lafayette Life Insurance Company, The
Federated Life Insurance Company

Fortis Benefits Insurance Company

Midland National Life Insurance Company
American General Life Insurance Company
Ameritas Variable Life Insurance Company
Golden American Life Insurance Company
Hartford Life Insurance Company

Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance Company
Union Centra Life Insurance Company, The
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The
United American |nsurance Company

American Pioneer Life Insurance Company
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Premiums
Written
2,451,774
2,404,681
2,167,242
2,099,731
2,029,505
2,010,442
2,008,228
1,980,669
1,852,122
1,728,539
1,617,750
1,559,278
1,517,720
1,471,482
1,373,931
1,359,433
1,309,267
1,248,887
1,231,299
1,141,552
1,139,751
1,100,000
1,061,236
1,022,441
865,810
805,411
765,445
698,768
626,827
591,533
582,814
561,629
551,496
481,081
470,897
467,084
463,306
456,411
429,681
424,534
387,547
363,492
361,853
360,792
327,010
326,934
302,908
289,668
270,901
267,923

Market
Share
0.32%
0.31%
0.28%
0.27%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.24%
0.22%
0.21%
0.20%
0.20%
0.19%
0.18%
0.18%
0.17%
0.16%
0.16%
0.15%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%
0.13%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%

Annuity
Benefits
543,943
530,967
513,627
5,008,862
24,001
1,800,800
512,370
54,449
581,007
328,884
42,576
68,477
29,031
2,820,646
77,083
567,618
192,525
34,466
198,467
3,996,404
162,613
3,162,140
37,826

0
520,607
522,743
309,285
624,874
324,988
0

20,667
304,600
223,308
145,516
1,516,633
34,313
576,976
100,406
867,808
336,777
351,813
410,525
0

0
603,749
377,610
43,001
83,153
4,621
62,298



Company

ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company
AllmericaFinancial Life Insurance and Annuity Company
Loya American Life Insurance Company

Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.

Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company
Jefferson Pilot LifeAmerica Insurance Company
Aviva Life Insurance Company

Phoenix Life Insurance Company

New York Life Insurance Company

Investors Heritage Life Insurance Company
American Skandia Life Assurance Corporation
John Hancock Life Insurance Company

Assurity Life Insurance Company

Columbus Life Insurance Company

Presidential Life Insurance Company

CUNA Mutual Insurance Society

National Life Insurance Company

American Founders Life Insurance Company
Americom Life & Annuity Insurance Company
Continental General Insurance Company

Colorado Bankers Life Insurance Company
National Western Life Insurance Company
Conseco Annuity Assurance Company

Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.
Pacific Life Insurance Company

Constitution Life Insurance Company
American-Amicable Life Insurance Company of Texas
Annuity Investors Life Insurance Company
Thrivent Life Insurance Company

Government Personnel Mutual Life Insurance Company
Golden Rule Insurance Company

Charter National Life Insurance Company

Fort Dearborn Life Insurance Company
Nationwide Life Insurance Company

Monumental Life Insurance Company

Conseco Life Insurance Company

Jefferson National Life Insurance Company

Life Investors Insurance Company of America
Mid-West National Life Insurance Company of Tennessee
Primerica Life Insurance Company

Nationwide Life and Annuity Company of America
General American Life Insurance Company
American States Life Insurance Company

New Era Life Insurance Company

AIG Life Insurance Company

Farmers New World Life Insurance Company
MEGA Life and Health Insurance Company, The
American Republic Insurance Company
Transamerica Occidental Life Insurance Company
Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company
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Premiums
Written
260,034
251,159
251,006
230,000
226,334
210,008
209,761
205,435
189,725
184,669
180,351
172,117
171,820
170,976
169,825
148,737
138,690
133,417
124,342
115,449
114,790
109,944
108,115
100,800
93,427
88,000
87,700
87,366
86,568
82,984
80,091
80,000
78,500
75,777
75,219
74,718
73,691
73,687
61,971
57,202
54,466
52,980
50,962
50,420
48,279
45,480
43,691
41,000
40,371
40,018

Market
Share
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

Annuity
Benefits
292,204
670,134
0

0

0
20,496
108,062
0
759,471
76,933
95,655
1,778,379
0
75,244
236,912
0
141,938
2,038

0

0
115,668
152,213
621,347
201,574
362,005
0

0
24,259
19,218
52,413
0

0
84,251
6,519,195
68,458
86,923
20,437
67,437
0

0

0

9,512

0

4,359
719,302
94,973
49
12,951
229,155
0



Company

Magna Insurance Company

Pan-American Life Insurance Company
SunAmerica Life Insurance Company

Dixie National Life Insurance Company
Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company
American Heritage Life Insurance Company
Life Insurance Company of Georgia

State Life Insurance Company, The

Reassure America Life Insurance Company
Nationwide Life Insurance Company of America
Universal Guaranty Life Insurance Company
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company of New Y ork
HumanaDental |nsurance Company

Superior Funeral and Life Insurance Company
State Mutual |nsurance Company

United Fidelity Life Insurance Company

United Life & Annuity Insurance Company
Standard Life and Accident Insurance Company
Canada Life Insurance Company of America
American Memorial Life Insurance Company
Washington National Insurance Company
Surety Life Insurance Company

Citizens Insurance Company of America
Pharmacists Life Insurance Company, The
Central Security Life Insurance Company
Acacia Life Insurance Company

Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company
AmerUs Life Insurance Company

Fortis Insurance Company

Continental Assurance Company

Federal Kemper Life Assurance Company

Great Southern Life Insurance Company
Investors Life Insurance Company of North America
Lincoln Heritage Life Insurance Company
Metropolitan Insurance and Annuity Company
Golden State Mutual Life Insurance Company
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston
Occidental Life Insurance Company of North Carolina
Life Insurance Company of Alabama

Ozark National Life Insurance Company

Ohio National Life Assurance Corporation
Pioneer American Insurance Company

Security National Life Insurance Company
Manhattan National Life Insurance Company
Columbia Universal Life Insurance Company
Sentry Life Insurance Company

Jefferson Pilot Financial |nsurance Company
National Guardian Life Insurance Company
American Bankers Life Assurance Company of Florida
Security Life Insurance Company of America
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Premiums
Written

39,982
36,790
32,662
28,920
27,736
26,319
25,089
21,269
19,261
18,611
18,564
16,329
14,708
14,228
13,867
13,560
10,681
9,526
9,188
8,012
7,767
7,285
6,669
6,334
6,319
6,004
5,796
5,515
5,270
5,125
4,420
4,098
2,953
2,739
2,427
2,216
2,000
1,973
1,861
1,824
1,740
1,672
1,498
1,440
1,282
910
900
900
873
869

Market
Share
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Annuity
Benefits
163,438
171,599
47,953
12,418
6,093
37,339
97,685
159,213
178,344
0
12,388
2,840

0

953
33,552
0
60,735
0

2,063
17,627
2,218
3,332
500

0

362

0

1,500
103,043
8,012
885,963
241,993
79,190
15,478
5,519

0

0
572,480
0

4,506
21,298
0

0
59,220
5,999

0

30
226,379
15,888
0
169,778



Company

Southland National Insurance Corporation
Cotton States Life Insurance Company
Cincinnati Life Insurance Company, The
United Investors Life Insurance Company
IdeaL ife Insurance Company

AAA Life Insurance Company

MTL Insurance Company

American Fidelity Life Insurance Company
Guarantee Trust Life Insurance Company
Southland Life Insurance Company

Trans World Assurance Company

Union Bankers Insurance Company
AmicaLife Insurance Company

Indianapolis Life Insurance Company
Hartford Life and Annuity Insurance Company
John Alden Life Insurance Company

Texas Life Insurance Company

Nationwide Life and Annuity Insurance Company
Life Insurance Company of North America
Federal Home Life Insurance Company

Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company, The
Mutual of America Life Insurance Company
John Hancock Variable Life Insurance Company
American International Life Assurance Company of New Y ork
Pacific Life & Annuity Company

Penn Insurance and Annuity Company, The
MONY Life Insurance Company

Aetna Life Insurance Company

Connecticut Genera Life Insurance Company
Bankers National Life Insurance Company
Security Life of Denver Insurance Company
MML Bay State Life Insurance Company
Southwestern Life |nsurance Company
Family Service Life Insurance Company
Oxford Life Insurance Company

Union Fidelity Life Insurance Company
AuroraNational Life Assurance Company
Financial Benefit Life Insurance Company
Standard Insurance Company

United Life Insurance Company

Valley Forge Life Insurance Company

United Home Life Insurance Company

U.S. Financid Life Insurance Company
Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company
Medico Life Insurance Company

Crown Life Insurance Company

Liberty Life Insurance Company

West Coast Life Insurance Company

Banner Life Insurance Company

American Public Life Insurance Company
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Premiums
Written

636

600

550

500

482

450

360

303

300

300

300

300

170

115

42

42

[y
[
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Market
Share
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Annuity
Benefits
811

0

2,235
2,426
101

0
30,000
9,702
117,360
48,130
0

0

1,681
-5,703
483,956
58,255
194,844
1,732,472
987,269
658,677
514,002
421,549
389,899
338,660
303,943
276,140
124,400
109,148
104,127
88,802
88,104
82,184
67,118
64,230
55,777
41,182
40,548
35,448
21,396
21,390
21,087
12,463
6,000
5,000
3,897
3,796
3,663
2,453
2,423
2,160



Company

Employees Life Company (Mutual)

GE Group Life Assurance Company

Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company
American Capitol Insurance Company

Western and Southern Life Insurance Company, The
Trustmark Insurance Company

Illinois Mutual Life Insurance Company

Mutual Savings Life Insurance Company
Southern Security Life Insurance Company, Inc.
Grand Totals:. 256 Companiesin Report
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Premiums
Written

o O O o o

-1,570
-3,803
-5,353
-5,864
769,935,232

Market
Share
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Annuity
Benefits
2,058
1,427
596

180

140
1,454
7,090
18,077
12,499

113,354,318



