## Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank Ordinary Annuity Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2003

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The	93,252,084	12.11%	2,579,744
AIG Annuity Insurance Company	85,189,130	11.06%	5,614,852
New York Life Insurance and Annuity Corporation	58,486,219	7.60%	3,803,242
Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company	58,337,608	7.58%	3,996,275
Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America	54,087,992	7.03%	3,840,307
Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company, The	23,666,170	3.07%	1,264,634
Manufacturers Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.), The	23,454,213	3.05%	2,877,164
Glenbrook Life and Annuity Company	21,711,730	2.82%	129,233
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company	19,798,301	2.57%	1,251,466
IDS Life Insurance Company	17,363,991	2.26%	6,122,623
MetLife Investors USA Insurance Company	16,157,067	2.10%	146,401
Jackson National Life Insurance Company	15,087,863	1.96%	2,113,897
Western-Southern Life Assurance Company	14,476,539	1.88%	680,336
Lincoln Benefit Life Company	13,834,153	1.80%	245,405
American Enterprise Life Insurance Company	13,083,252	1.70%	0
American Investors Life Insurance Company, Inc.	12,449,965	1.62%	3,651,522
MetLife Investors Insurance Company	11,695,998	1.52%	726,069
Travelers Life and Annuity Company, The	10,974,481	1.43%	4,127
Transamerica Life Insurance Company	10,689,540	1.39%	204,120
Protective Life Insurance Company	10,273,353	1.33%	216,887
Ohio National Life Insurance Company, The	9,237,877	1.20%	892,885
American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company	8,726,220	1.13%	272,912
Fidelity and Guaranty Life Insurance Company	8,699,701	1.13%	4,735,710
Merrill Lynch Life Insurance Company	7,327,431	0.95%	1,584,789
AIG SunAmerica Life Assurance Company	7,071,864	0.92%	17,501
State Farm Life Insurance Company	6,281,659	0.82%	1,364,951
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U. S.)	5,869,062	0.76%	1,005,992
Travelers Insurance Company, The	5,528,932	0.72%	268,266
Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The	5,391,949	0.70%	1,636,254
PHL Variable Insurance Company	5,167,892	0.67%	220,934
Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America	4,447,286	0.58%	4,510,506
North American Company for Life and Health Insurance	4,329,361	0.56%	0
New England Life Insurance Company	4,126,026	0.54%	175,752
American Fidelity Assurance Company	3,986,858	0.52%	0
Pruco Life Insurance Company	3,981,604	0.52%	9,405
American General Life and Accident Insurance Company	3,955,776	0.51%	701,669
MONY Life Insurance Company of America	3,606,688	0.47%	86,832
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company	3,346,091	0.43%	279,392
GE Life and Annuity Assurance Company	3,329,697	0.43%	287,521
Peoples Benefit Life Insurance Company	3,263,119	0.42%	396,296
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company	3,128,633	0.41%	-1,875,430
USAA Life Insurance Company	3,123,073	0.41%	1,327,329
Investors Insurance Corporation	3,078,497	0.40%	0
Bankers Life and Casualty Company	2,885,750	0.37%	425,850
Security Benefit Life Insurance Company	2,859,089	0.37%	31,222
Minnesota Life Insurance Company	2,681,942	0.35%	63,917
USG Annuity & Life Company	2,647,867	0.34%	1,043,687

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Principal Life Insurance Company	2,451,774	0.32%	543,943
C. M. Life Insurance Company	2,404,681	0.31%	530,967
Transamerica Life Insurance and Annuity Company	2,167,242	0.28%	513,627
Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company	2,099,731	0.27%	5,008,862
Shenandoah Life Insurance Company	2,029,505	0.26%	24,001
Jefferson-Pilot Life Insurance Company	2,010,442	0.26%	1,800,800
Great American Life Insurance Company	2,008,228	0.26%	512,370
American United Life Insurance Company	1,980,669	0.26%	54,449
Equitable Life Assurance Society of the United States, The	1,852,122	0.24%	581,007
Allstate Life Insurance Company	1,728,539	0.22%	328,884
EMC National Life Company	1,617,750	0.21%	42,576
Western Reserve Life Assurance Co. of Ohio	1,559,278	0.20%	68,477
American National Insurance Company	1,517,720	0.20%	29,031
Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, The	1,471,482	0.19%	2,820,646
Business Men's Assurance Company of America	1,373,931	0.18%	77,083
Funeral Directors Life Insurance Company	1,359,433	0.18%	567,618
Clarica Life Insurance Company-U.S.	1,309,267	0.17%	192,525
Life Insurance Company of the Southwest	1,248,887	0.16%	34,466
Guaranty Income Life Insurance Company	1,231,299	0.16%	198,467
General Electric Capital Assurance Company	1,141,552	0.15%	3,996,404
CUNA Mutual Life Insurance Company	1,139,751	0.15%	162,613
First Colony Life Insurance Company	1,100,000	0.14%	3,162,140
Kansas City Life Insurance Company	1,061,236	0.14%	37,826
TIAA-CREF Life Insurance Company	1,022,441	0.13%	0
Mayflower National Life Insurance Company	865,810	0.11%	520,607
United of Omaha Life Insurance Company	805,411	0.10%	522,743
Liberty National Life Insurance Company	765,445	0.10%	309,285
Integrity Life Insurance Company	698,768	0.09%	624,874
Equitable Life Insurance Company of Iowa	626,827	0.08%	324,988
Pennsylvania Life Insurance Company	591,533	0.08%	0
Standard Life Insurance Company of Indiana	582,814	0.08%	20,667
Fidelity Investments Life Insurance Company	561,629	0.07%	304,600
Shelter Life Insurance Company	551,496	0.07%	223,308
Horace Mann Life Insurance Company	481,081	0.06%	145,516
Prudential Insurance Company of America, The	470,897	0.06%	1,516,633
SAFECO Life Insurance Company	467,084	0.06%	34,313
Canada Life Assurance Company, The	463,306	0.06%	576,976
Lafayette Life Insurance Company, The	456,411	0.06%	100,406
Federated Life Insurance Company	429,681	0.06%	867,808
Fortis Benefits Insurance Company	424,534	0.06%	336,777
Midland National Life Insurance Company	387,547	0.05%	351,813
American General Life Insurance Company	363,492	0.05%	410,525
Ameritas Variable Life Insurance Company	361,853	0.05%	0
Golden American Life Insurance Company	360,792	0.05%	0
Hartford Life Insurance Company	327,010	0.04%	603,749
Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance Company	326,934	0.04%	377,610
Union Central Life Insurance Company, The	302,908	0.04%	43,001
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The	289,668	0.04%	83,153
United American Insurance Company	270,901	0.04%	4,621
American Pioneer Life Insurance Company	267,923	0.03%	62,298

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company	260,034	0.03%	292,204
Allmerica Financial Life Insurance and Annuity Company	251,159	0.03%	670,134
Loyal American Life Insurance Company	251,006	0.03%	0
Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.	230,000	0.03%	0
Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company	226,334	0.03%	0
Jefferson Pilot LifeAmerica Insurance Company	210,008	0.03%	20,496
Aviva Life Insurance Company	209,761	0.03%	108,062
Phoenix Life Insurance Company	205,435	0.03%	0
New York Life Insurance Company	189,725	0.02%	759,471
Investors Heritage Life Insurance Company	184,669	0.02%	76,933
American Skandia Life Assurance Corporation	180,351	0.02%	95,655
John Hancock Life Insurance Company	172,117	0.02%	1,778,379
Assurity Life Insurance Company	171,820	0.02%	0
Columbus Life Insurance Company	170,976	0.02%	75,244
Presidential Life Insurance Company	169,825	0.02%	236,912
CUNA Mutual Insurance Society	148,737	0.02%	0
National Life Insurance Company	138,690	0.02%	141,938
American Founders Life Insurance Company	133,417	0.02%	2,038
Americom Life & Annuity Insurance Company	124,342	0.02%	0
Continental General Insurance Company	115,449	0.01%	0
Colorado Bankers Life Insurance Company	114,790	0.01%	115,668
National Western Life Insurance Company	109,944	0.01%	152,213
Conseco Annuity Assurance Company	108,115	0.01%	621,347
Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.	100,800	0.01%	201,574
Pacific Life Insurance Company	93,427	0.01%	362,005
Constitution Life Insurance Company	88,000	0.01%	0
American-Amicable Life Insurance Company of Texas	87,700	0.01%	0
Annuity Investors Life Insurance Company	87,366	0.01%	24,259
Thrivent Life Insurance Company	86,568	0.01%	19,218
Government Personnel Mutual Life Insurance Company	82,984	0.01%	52,413
Golden Rule Insurance Company	80,091	0.01%	0
Charter National Life Insurance Company	80,000	0.01%	0
Fort Dearborn Life Insurance Company	78,500	0.01%	84,251
Nationwide Life Insurance Company	75,777	0.01%	6,519,195
Monumental Life Insurance Company	75,219	0.01%	68,458
Conseco Life Insurance Company	74,718	0.01%	86,923
Jefferson National Life Insurance Company	73,691	0.01%	20,437
Life Investors Insurance Company of America	73,687	0.01%	67,437
Mid-West National Life Insurance Company of Tennessee	61,971	0.01%	0
Primerica Life Insurance Company	57,202	0.01%	0
Nationwide Life and Annuity Company of America	54,466	0.01%	0
General American Life Insurance Company	52,980	0.01%	9,512
American States Life Insurance Company	50,962	0.01%	0
New Era Life Insurance Company	50,420	0.01%	4,359
AIG Life Insurance Company	48,279	0.01%	719,302
Farmers New World Life Insurance Company	45,480	0.01%	94,973
MEGA Life and Health Insurance Company, The	43,691	0.01%	49
American Republic Insurance Company	41,000	0.01%	12,951
Transamerica Occidental Life Insurance Company	40,371	0.01%	229,155
Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company	40,018	0.01%	0
	C11 T 1C /TT 1/1 D1		

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Magna Insurance Company	39,982	0.01%	163,438
Pan-American Life Insurance Company	36,790	0.00%	171,599
SunAmerica Life Insurance Company	32,662	0.00%	47,953
Dixie National Life Insurance Company	28,920	0.00%	12,418
Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company	27,736	0.00%	6,093
American Heritage Life Insurance Company	26,319	0.00%	37,339
Life Insurance Company of Georgia	25,089	0.00%	97,685
State Life Insurance Company, The	21,269	0.00%	159,213
Reassure America Life Insurance Company	19,261	0.00%	178,344
Nationwide Life Insurance Company of America	18,611	0.00%	0
Universal Guaranty Life Insurance Company	18,564	0.00%	12,388
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company of New York	16,329	0.00%	2,840
HumanaDental Insurance Company	14,708	0.00%	0
Superior Funeral and Life Insurance Company	14,228	0.00%	953
State Mutual Insurance Company	13,867	0.00%	33,552
United Fidelity Life Insurance Company	13,560	0.00%	0
United Life & Annuity Insurance Company	10,681	0.00%	60,735
Standard Life and Accident Insurance Company	9,526	0.00%	0
Canada Life Insurance Company of America	9,188	0.00%	2,063
American Memorial Life Insurance Company	8,012	0.00%	17,627
Washington National Insurance Company	7,767	0.00%	2,218
Surety Life Insurance Company	7,285	0.00%	3,332
Citizens Insurance Company of America	6,669	0.00%	500
Pharmacists Life Insurance Company, The	6,334	0.00%	0
Central Security Life Insurance Company	6,319	0.00%	362
Acacia Life Insurance Company	6,004	0.00%	0
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company	5,796	0.00%	1,500
AmerUs Life Insurance Company	5,515	0.00%	103,043
Fortis Insurance Company	5,270	0.00%	8,012
Continental Assurance Company	5,125	0.00%	885,963
Federal Kemper Life Assurance Company	4,420	0.00%	241,993
Great Southern Life Insurance Company	4,098	0.00%	79,190
Investors Life Insurance Company of North America	2,953	0.00%	15,478
Lincoln Heritage Life Insurance Company	2,739	0.00%	5,519
Metropolitan Insurance and Annuity Company	2,427	0.00%	0
Golden State Mutual Life Insurance Company	2,216	0.00%	0
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston	2,000	0.00%	572,480
Occidental Life Insurance Company of North Carolina	1,973	0.00%	0
Life Insurance Company of Alabama	1,861	0.00%	4,506
Ozark National Life Insurance Company	1,824	0.00%	21,298
Ohio National Life Assurance Corporation	1,740	0.00%	0
Pioneer American Insurance Company	1,672	0.00%	0
Security National Life Insurance Company	1,498	0.00%	59,220
Manhattan National Life Insurance Company	1,440	0.00%	5,999
Columbia Universal Life Insurance Company	1,282	0.00%	0
Sentry Life Insurance Company	910	0.00%	30
Jefferson Pilot Financial Insurance Company	900	0.00%	226,379
National Guardian Life Insurance Company	900	0.00%	15,888
American Bankers Life Assurance Company of Florida	873	0.00%	0
Security Life Insurance Company of America	869	0.00%	169,778

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Southland National Insurance Corporation	636	0.00%	811
Cotton States Life Insurance Company	600	0.00%	0
Cincinnati Life Insurance Company, The	550	0.00%	2,235
United Investors Life Insurance Company	500	0.00%	2,426
IdeaLife Insurance Company	482	0.00%	101
AAA Life Insurance Company	450	0.00%	0
MTL Insurance Company	360	0.00%	30,000
American Fidelity Life Insurance Company	303	0.00%	9,702
Guarantee Trust Life Insurance Company	300	0.00%	117,360
Southland Life Insurance Company	300	0.00%	48,130
Trans World Assurance Company	300	0.00%	0
Union Bankers Insurance Company	300	0.00%	0
Amica Life Insurance Company	170	0.00%	1,681
Indianapolis Life Insurance Company	115	0.00%	-5,703
Hartford Life and Annuity Insurance Company	42	0.00%	483,956
John Alden Life Insurance Company	42	0.00%	58,255
Texas Life Insurance Company	11	0.00%	194,844
Nationwide Life and Annuity Insurance Company	0	0.00%	1,732,472
Life Insurance Company of North America	0	0.00%	987,269
Federal Home Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	658,677
Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	514,002
Mutual of America Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	421,549
John Hancock Variable Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	389,899
American International Life Assurance Company of New York	0	0.00%	338,660
Pacific Life & Annuity Company	0	0.00%	303,943
Penn Insurance and Annuity Company, The	0	0.00%	276,140
MONY Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	124,400
Aetna Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	109,148
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	104,127
Bankers National Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	88,802
Security Life of Denver Insurance Company	0	0.00%	88,104
MML Bay State Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	82,184
Southwestern Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	67,118
Family Service Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	64,230
Oxford Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	55,777
Union Fidelity Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	41,182
Aurora National Life Assurance Company	0	0.00%	40,548
Financial Benefit Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	35,448
Standard Insurance Company	0	0.00%	21,396
United Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	21,390
Valley Forge Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	21,087
United Home Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	12,463
U.S. Financial Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	6,000
Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	5,000
Medico Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	3,897
Crown Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	3,796
Liberty Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	3,663
West Coast Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	2,453
Banner Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	2,423
American Public Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	2,160

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Employees Life Company (Mutual)	0	0.00%	2,058
GE Group Life Assurance Company	0	0.00%	1,427
Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company	0	0.00%	596
American Capitol Insurance Company	0	0.00%	180
Western and Southern Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	140
Trustmark Insurance Company	-1,570	0.00%	1,454
Illinois Mutual Life Insurance Company	-3,803	0.00%	7,090
Mutual Savings Life Insurance Company	-5,353	0.00%	18,077
Southern Security Life Insurance Company, Inc.	-5,864	0.00%	12,499
Grand Totals: 256 Companies in Report	769,935,232		113,354,318